SIGOPS

Section 1 - Membership - based on calendar year dates

Renewal Summary
Eligible for Renewal 2013
Renewed 2013

Adds 2013

Retention

Drops

Net (+/-)

Membership Summary
ACM Members with DL Subs
ACM only Members
SIGOPS and ACM Members
SIGOPS and DL Subs
SIGOPS only Members

Total ACM Members

Total SIGOPS members

Dues Paid in Calendar 2013
New Members

Renewals

Geo Breakdown of Active SIGOPS Members
Asia

CANADA

Europe

Mid-South America

Other

Pacific Rim

USA

Geo Breakdown of SIGOPS Members joined in 2013
Asia

CANADA

Europe

Mid-South America

Other

Pacific Rim

USA

Section 2 - Digital Library -

SIGOPS Articles

Total Published Articles

Total Citings

Average Citings per article

Total Downloads past 12 months
Average Download per aritcle
Total Downloads past 6 weeks
Total Overall Downloads

Total Distinct Authors

Total SIGOPS Sponsored / Incooperation Publications
Proceeding

Newsletter

Total SIGOPS Sponsored / Incooperation Publications Published in 2013

Articles - SIGOPS

Articles - SIGOPS
Year Published
1967

1969

1970

1,465
723
161

49.35%
742
-581

30,583
102,434
1,268
512
146
103,702
1,414

$1,585.00
$9,705.00

116 2
46 N
347 25%
18 %

14 %
868 61%

Total Members 1,414

5 N
76 47%

1 1%
2 1%
67 42%

Total New Members 161

7,606
98,875
13.00
342,790
45.07
28,483
3,007,516
12,812

219
193

Total
17
27



1971 27

1972 24
1973 89
1974 11
1975 50
1976 7
1977 45
1978 24
1979 33
1980 22
1981 64
1982 67
1983 61
1984 37
1985 78
1986 95
1987 124
1988 113
1989 97
1990 107
1991 135
1992 104
1993 102
1994 191
1995 219
1996 199
1997 185
1998 180
1999 145
2000 397
2001 113
2002 154
2003 154
2004 238
2005 300
2006 289
2007 279
2008 389
2009 368
2010 568
2011 616
2012 677
2013 382

Citations - SIGOPS

Year Cited Citings
1967 1
1968 7
1969 15
1970 28
1971 50
1972 43
1973 51
1974 64
1975 74
1976 66
1977 51
1978 105
1979 80
1980 98
1981 167
1982 145
1983 218
1984 209
1985 339
1986 318
1987 390
1988 579
1989 650
1990 672

1991 859



1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013

Section 3 - Chapters -

Geographic Breakdown of Active SIGOPS Chapters

Europe

Chapter Type Breakdown of Active SIGOPS Chapters

Active Professional Chapters

Member Type Breakdown of Active SIGOPS Chapters
Local Chapter
Professional

Totals

Section 4 - Events -

Geographic Breakdown of 2013 Events

Asia
CANADA
Europe
USA

Total Events

Sponsored/ Co-Sponsored Events
Total Events

Total Attendees

Section 5 - Lists -

Lists

Total Number of Lists
Total Subscribers

Total Active SIG Members

Total Expired SIG Members

Section 6 - Web Site -

Sites for Calendar 2013
Total visits

Total page views

Total hits

Total unique visitors
Total repeat visitors
Average visits per day
Average visits per week
Average visits per month

Average unique visitors per day

Chapters
2
2

Total Active SIGOPS Chapters

Total Active SIGOPS Chapters

Chapter Members
200
200

Sponsored/ Co-Sponsored
1

1

4

4

10

ACM
62
62

845
1,107
1,191
1,249
1,457
1,671
1,630
1,970
2,190
2,561
3,549
3,337
3,868
5,868
6,284
7,056
7,201
8,905
9,523
9,101

10,845
2,188

100%

100%

Non ACM
138
138

InCooperation

1

o » B O

10
378

12
5,840
1,207
2,603

124,525
470,013
1,276,053
62,467
8,769
688
4,816
20,754
489



Average new visitors per day
Average repeat visitors per day
Visitor repeat rate

Average visits per visitor

Section 7 - Social Networking -

Social Networking in Calendar 2013

Site

Group

345
156
14

Members



